## 502764287 04/11/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2810883

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRIAN J. SCHLENKER			02/20/2013	
BRENT P. BACHMEIER			03/09/2013	
JASON W. MUIR			02/20/2013	
MARIO J. SOURATY			02/20/2013	
MARIA L. BIBERDORF			02/20/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	-	RPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.		
Street Address:	9401 8	5TH AVENUE NORTH		
City:	BROO	KLYN PARK		
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55445	-2199		
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 14250759		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(309)675-1236		
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via	
Phone:		309-636-2223		
Email:		US_Docket_Clerk@cat.com		
Correspondent Name:		CATERPILLAR INC. INTELLECTUAL F	PROPERTY D	
Address Line 1:		100 N.E. ADAMS STREET		
Address Line 2:	AH 9510			
Address Line 4:		PEORIA, ILLINOIS 61629-9510		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	11-1235.1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARY M. UMHOLTZ		
SIGNATURE:		/Mary M. Umholtz/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/11/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 6				
ouroo 11 1025 1 Accier	monto#	inaga1 tif		

source=11-1235\_1-Assignments#page1.tif

source=11-1235_1-Assignments#page2.tif	
source=11-1235_1-Assignments#page3.tif	
source=11-1235_1-Assignments#page4.tif	
source=11-1235_1-Assignments#page5.tif	
source=11-1235_1-Assignments#page6.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

#### ROTARY MIXER AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING MATERIAL GRADATION THEREOF

#### for which WE will file a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., a corporation of Oklahoma, having a place of business at Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention. Provisional Application Serial Number: 61/640386, filed April 30, 2012, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date ( \_\_\_\_\_\_ Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

1. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR BRIAN J. SCHLENKER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 2-20-2013
ADDRESS 2501 Lancaster Lane N #260 Plymouth, Minnesota 55441-4243		CITIZENSHIP US
		J

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
JASON R. BJORGE	Ja Bo	2/20/2013
ADDRESS		
12324 4th Court	NE	
Blaine, MN 559		

2. WITNESS NAM		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Daniel	Killi	Some fille	2/20/2013
ADDRESS		4 <u></u>	
2922	93 <sup>rd</sup> Are	NE	
Blain		449	

1. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR BRENT P. BACHMEIER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE BRANK BRANN	date 3/9/13
ADDRESS 17170 Woodview Court Se Prior Lake, Minnesota 55372		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	***************************************	

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		
L		

Ń

 $\ll \leq \infty$ 

.....

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR JASON W. MUIR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2-20-17
ADDRESS 16417 Wintergreen Street Nw Andover, Minnesota 5534-7735		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
PAUL KOENEN	Paul Korrow	2/20/13
ADDRESS 13857 (Lader	CLIET ST NW	
ANDERE, MN		

2. WITNESS NAME		WITNES	SS SIGNATURE	DATE 2/20/2013
ADDRESS 2972	Gl <sup>ix</sup>	Ave	, NE	
Stoors	m	SSUM	9	

1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR MARIO J. SOURATY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Meb. 20 - 2013
ADDRESS 10615 44Th Avenue N Unit D Plymouth, Minnesota 55442-2783		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul Koenen	Paulkonn	2/20/13
ADDRESS 3857 UNDER		
-Arionor	MN 55304	

2. WITNESS NAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Baniel	K	Daines alle	2/20/2013
ADDRESS UNI	93 <sup>,2</sup>	Ave NG	
Shine	pris	53499	

1. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR MARIA L. BIBERDORF	assignor's signature	date 2/2///3
ADDRESS 8268 Olive Court N Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1715		CITIZENSHIP US

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul Koensen	Parkasson .	2/20/13
ADDRESS (3857 UNDERCORP	r Sr niw	
Anorra MI	\$ 55304	

2. WITNESS NAME		WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Baniel	Killim	Sanial Willing	2/20/2013
ADDRESS クペンン	930A Auc	, NG	
Blanc	, MN 51	5 449	

Page 6 of 6

**RECORDED: 04/11/2014**